

City of Grand Island

Tuesday, December 19, 2006 Council Session

Item G4

Approving Appointments to the Electrical Board

The following individuals have expressed their willingness to serve on the City of Grand Island Electrical Board for the year 2007. Larry Seney, Master Electrician; Elio Castillo, Journeyman Electrician; Bob Bennett, Utility Department Representative; Bob Ranard, General Public Representative; and Craig Lewis and Dean Mathis, Building Department as Ex-Officio members. The above recommendations are made in compliance with the Grand Island City Code and approval is requested.

Staff Contact: Craig Lewis

Building Inspection Department



Working Together for a Better Tomorrow. Today.

DATE: December 11, 2006

TO: Mayor Hornady and City Council

FROM: Craig A. Lewis, Building Department Director

RE: Appointments to the Electrical Board

The following men have been contacted and have indicated their willingness to serve on the Electrical Board of the City of Grand Island for the year 2007.

Representing

Master Electrician

Journeyman Electrician

Utility Department

General Public

(Ex-Officio)

Name/Address

Larry Seney 1521 N. Walnut Grand Island, NE 68801

Elio Castillo 115 W. 6th St. Grand Island, NE 68801

Bob Bennett 1515 S. Newcastle Rd. Grand Island, NE 68801

Bob Ranard 2408 W. Louise Grand Island, NE 68803

Craig Lewis 2321 W. Koenig Grand Island, NE 68803

Dean Mathis 2309 W. 14th St. Grand Island, NE 68803 Self Employed

Employed

Middleton Electric

City of G. I.

Retired

City of Grand Island Building Department

City of Grand Island Building Department

Building Inspection (Ex-Officio)

Building Inspection

The above recommendations are made in compliance with the Grand Island Electrical Code and are contingent upon approval of the Mayor and the City Council.